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Methodology

LifeWay Research conducted the study September 20t i 28th 2017.
The study was sponsored by Chosen People Ministries and author,
Joel C Rosenberg. The survey was conducted using the web-enabled
KnowledgePanel®, a probability-based panel designed to be
representative of the U.S. population. Initially, participants are chosen
scientifically by a random selection of telephone numbers and
residential addresses. Persons in selected households are then invited
by telephone or by mail to participate in the web-enabled
KnowledgePanel®. For those who agree to participate, but do not
already have Internet access, GfK provides at no cost a laptop and
ISP connection.

Sample stratification and weights were used for gender by age,
ethnicity, region, education, and household income to reflect the most
recent US Census data. The completed sample is 2,002 surveys. The
sample provides 95 percent confidence that the sampling error does
not exceed plus or minus 2.7 percent. Margins of error are higher in

sub-groups. 1¢L1feWay
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Evangelical Beliefs

A Respondents were screened to only include adults with Evangelical
Beliefs

A Evangelical Beliefs are defined using the NAE LifeWay Research
Evangelical Beliefs Research Definition based on respondent beliefs

A Respondents are asked their level of agreement with four separate
statements using a four-point, forced choice scale (strongly agree,
somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, strongly disagree). Those
who strongly agree with all four statements are categorized as
having Evangelical Beliefs

The Bible is the highest authority for what | believe

A It is very important for me personally to encourage non-Christians to
trust Jesus Christ as their Savior

Jesus Christodés death on the c¢cross i

p>

A
the penalty of my sin

A Only those who trust 1In Jesus Chri s
free gift of eternal salvation LlfeWay
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Survey Responses

& Litc\Way

Biblical Solutions for Life



67% have a positive perception of Israel
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Younger evangelicals are less likely to
have positive perceptions and more
likely to be undecided

100%
m Age 18-34
80% 716% Age 35-49
69% Age 50-64
64%
0% - 58% m Age 65+
40% -
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20% -
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“Which of the following have influenced
your opl nions about

The Bible I 5604

The media GG 27%

Your local church I 25%

Friends and family I 18%
National Christian Leaders M 15%

Personal experiences with Jewish people [l 11%
Positions of elected officials [l 7%

Teachers or professors M 4%

Personal experiences with Muslim people B 3%

Not sure F 22%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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The Bible Is the biggest influencer when
It comes to evangelicals perceptions of
Israel today at 45%

The Bible G 45

The media I 15%
Friends and family M 4%

Your local church W 4%

Personal experiences with Jewish people W 3%

Positions of elected officials | 2%
National Christian Leaders 0 2%

Personal experiences with Muslim people | 1%

Teachers or professors | <1%

Not sure H 25%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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46% disagree and 34% are not sure
that Palestinian people have a historic
right to the land of Israel
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69% agree that Jewish people have a
historic right to the land of Israel
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41% agree that Jewish people have a
biblical right to the land of Israel, but
also have a responsibility to share
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31%
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42% support the existence of the State
Of | sr ael but don’ t
support everything Israel does

| support the existence, security, and
prosperity of the State of Israel no matter
what Israel does.

| support the existence, security, and
prosperity of the S
feel the need to support everything Israel
does.

el but do

1S5

430h

| do not support the existence, security,
and prosperity of the State of Israel.

1%

| have no strong views about the State of
° Israel. - 32%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Younger evangelicals are much more
likely to have no strong views about the
State of Israel than those age 50+

| 1834 | 3549 | 5064 | 65+

| support the existence, security,

and prosperity of the State of 22% 22% 24% 29%
Israel no matter what Israel

does.

| support the existence, security,

and prosperity of the State of 36% 40% 41% 48%
| sr ael but donbo

support everything Israel does.

| do not support the existence,

security, and prosperity of the <1% 2% 2% 1%
State of Israel.
| have no strong views about 41% 36% 33% 22%

the State of Israel.
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“Which of the following reasons, if any,
contribute to your support for the
modern State of | s
The Bible says God gave the land of Israel to ﬁ 63%
the Jewish people. |

Israel is the historic Jewish homeland. |GG 60%

Israel is important for fulfilling biblical prophecy. NG 52%

Every nation has a right to exist. | NG 49%

|l srael i s the UnitedmA i g,s € st
unstable region. | 43%

The Bible says Christians should support Israel. NG 412%

Q

I Ly |in

Jesus was a Jewish person. GG 36%

Other 2%
None of these | 1%

Not sure 4%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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33%W sel ect

| and of I

sr ael

“t he

their primary reason for support

Bi b
t o

The Bible says God gave the land of Israel to

339

the Jewish people.
Every nation has a right to exist. | Il 16%
The Bible says Christians should support Israel. _- 14%
Israel is important for fulfilling biblical prophecy. _- 12%
Israel is the historic Jewish homeland. _- 8%
| srael unlstzbletregioen Uni t edit?(% es closest ally J|in
Jesus was a Jewish person. 3%
Other | 1%
None of these | 1%
Not sure 5%
O(IVo 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
-dLlfeWay
Ql19Whiich of the following reasons is the most i mportant reason for EcalSoezons orLf

those indicating supportin Q17. n=1310



16

/1% say that their support for the State
of Israel has stayed the same over the
last 5 years

100%

0
80% 71%
60%
40%

24%
20% -
5%
0% | . e

Increased over the last Stayed the same over Decreased over the

5 years the last 5 years last 5 years
aas :
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63% disagree that biblical passages
about Jewish people having a right to
the land of Israel no longer apply today
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80% agree that God?"”
Abraham and his descendants was for
all time

100%
80%
66%
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0% -
Strongly Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly Not sure
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/6% agreethat Christians should
support Jewlsh peop
the sovereign state of Israel
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0%

Strongly Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly Not sure

Agree Agree Disagree Disagree
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51% disagree that the Jewish people

20

lost the promise of the land because
they rejected Jesus

100%
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37%
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Agree Agree Disagree Disagree
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23% agree and 46% are not sure that the 8
state of Israel should sign a peace treaty that
allows Palestinians to create their own
sovereign state

100%
80%
60%
46%
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Agree Agree Disagree Disagree
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Personal views on the modern rebirth of
the State of Israel In 1948

These events were fulfillments of
Bible prophecy that show we are
getting closer to the return of Jesus
Christ.

80%

These events were interesting
geopolitical events but they were not
the result or fulfillment of biblical
prophecy.

20%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

& LitcWay

Q 2 7 \Whefiiyou think of the modern rebirth of the State of Israel in 1948 and the re-gathering of millions of Jewish people to RESEARCH
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50% disagree that the modern rebirth
of the State of Israel has been an
Injustice to the Arab people
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Younger evangelicals are more likely to
agree than those age 50+ the rebirth of the
State of Israel has been a terrible injustice to
the Arab people of the Middle East

100%
mAge 18-34
80% Age 35-49|
Age 50-64
o 62% = Age 65+
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47%
0
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28%
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59% agree that Christians should do
more to love and care for Palestinian
people
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Younger evangelicals are more likely to

26

agree Christians should do more to love
and care for Palestinian people
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22% agree and 37% are not sure
modern Israel has been unfair to the
Palestinian people
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/3% agree that Christians should
support | srael’”s de
terrorist and foreigh enemies

100%
80%
60% 53%
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/3% are concerned for the safety of

29

Christians In areas controlled by the
Palestinian Authority

100%
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60%

40% -

20% -

0% -

Q 3 2 l:am @ioncerned for the safety of Christians in areas under the control of the Palestinian Authority.0

47%

26%

4%

Strongly Somewhat  Somewhat
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Strongly Not sure
Disagree
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/1% strongly agree that sharing the
Gospel with Jewish people I1s important
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55% agree that the Bible teaches that
one day most or all Jewish people, alive
at that time, will believe In Jesus
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47% agree that Jesus will return when
the Jewish people accept Jesus

100%
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40%
0
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20%
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41% disagree that the Christian church ~

has fulfilled or replaced the nation of
Israel
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Younger evangelicals are more likely to
agree the Christian church has fulfilled
or replaced the nation of Israel
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0
40% 4%
0 o4 /0310/0
20% -
0%
Agree response Disagree response Not sure
a=7T
& LitcWay
RESEARCH

Q36Thd Christian church has fulfilled ®rnseP3I@ced the nation of | sBiblglpoluions forddey ¢



35

72% wish they knew more about what
t he Bible teaches a
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07% have not traveled to Israel
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51% of those who have never been to
Israel are interested or very interested
In traveling to Israel
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40% 34%

20%
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Interested at All
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Q 3 9 How interested would you be to travel to Israel if it was financially possible?d0 Asked of those who have not reR/“ eld Life
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46% do not have Jewish, Muslim, or
Palestinian friends

Jewish friends _ 30%
Muslim friends - 17%

Palestinian friends - 6%

vone ofthese. N <
Not sure _19%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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35% of those with Jewish friends have
prayed for the salvation of their Jewish
friends In the last week

0 I
100% Among those with Evangelical Beliefs who
have Jewish friends
80%
60%
60%
40%
20% -
5%
0% - I
Yes No Not sure
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Q4 1In thdilast week have you prayed for the salvation of your Jewish friend(s)?0 As ked of those indicating t h'gbgf %RCH
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60% have not shared the Gospel with
any of their Jewish friends in the last

year

0 I
100% Among those with Evangelical Beliefs who
have Jewish friends
80%
60% o)
0

0
40% 320
20% -

9%
0% - | .
Yes No Not sure
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31% believe the U.S. does the right
amount to help Israel

100%
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60%

40%

20%

0%

38%

31%
24%

6%
.

The U.S. doestoo The U.S.isdoing The U.S. does not

much to help Israel the right amountto do enough to help
help Israel Israel

Q 4 3 Which of the following best describes your views on American involvementinisrael?0 n=1985

Not sure
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Jewish Parents or Grandparents

A When applied to the entire population, this response provides an
estimate of 870,771 adult Americans who have Evangelical Beliefs
and self-report that they have at least one Jewish parent or

grandparent
100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
2% 5%
0% - | . I @
Yes No Not sure
as :
N N & LitcWay
Q 4 6 Are dime or more of your parents or grandparents Jewish?0 n =198 9
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The sample provides 95% confidence that the estimated number of adult Americans with Evangelical Beliefs who self- o ) .
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Political iIdeology of participants

Progressive/Very Liberal } 2%
Liberal _- 6%

Moderate _- 15%

Conservative __ 39%

Very Conservative | 18%
Libertarian § 2%

Not sure I 19%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Political affiliation of participants

Pemocrat I 9%

Republican I 46%

Independent | 16%

Libertarian | 1%

Green [ <1%

Constitution | 1%

Other I 7%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

LitcWay
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Worship service attendance

Once aweek or more I 5

Three times a month [l 5%

Twice a month [l 4%
Once a month | 2%
Several times ayear [l 7%

Rarely I 14%

Never [ 4%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
as .
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Denomination of Protestant and non
denominational participants

Assemblies of God

Baptist

Christian & Missionary Alliance
Church of Christ

Church of God

Evangelical Free

3200

Lutheran
Methodist
Non-denominational
Pentecostal 7%
Presbyterian 3%
None 5%
0%

20%  40% 60%

Denominations receiving 1% or less: African Methodist Episcopal (AME), Anglican, Apostolic,
Brethren, Calvary Chapel, Christian Methodist Episcopal, Congregational, Disciples of Christ,
Episcopal, Evangelical Covenant Church, Foursquare Gospel, Mennonite, Messianic Jewish,
Nazarene, Reformed, Seventh Day Adventist, Vineyard Church, Wesleyan, Other

Q 4 8 Whafspecific religious group or denomination type do you prefer?6 n =1

740

80% 100%
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Gender of participants

100%

80%

60%

44%

40%

20%

0%

LitcWay
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Male Female
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Region of participants

100%
80%
60% 54%
40%
20% 20%
0
- .
v TR |
Northeast Midwest South West
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Age of participants

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
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25%
3 i I
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
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Education level of participants

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

n=2002

49%
28%
14%
i
High school Some college College graduate Graduate degree

graduate or less
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Ethnicity of participants
White, Non-Hispanic _ 62%

Black, Non-Hispanic 20%

Hispanic 13%

Other . 5%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
as .
& LitcWay
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Significant Differences

Gender
Region
Age
Ethnicity
Education Level

LitcWay
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Significant Statistical Differences

Comparisons were made to determine if there are any significant
statistical differences among gender, region, age, ethnicity, and

education.
Ethnicity
Male Northeast 18-34 White, High School graduate
Non-Hispanic or less
Female Midwest 35-49 Black, Some college

Non-Hispanic

South 50-64 Hispanic Bachel or s Deg

West 45-54 Other Graduate Degree

Ethnicities
65+

& LitcWay

Note: Region is defined by US Census locations RESEARCH
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Overall what 1 s your
of I srael today?”

A -Males (76%) are more |i kely to select

A-Those I n the South (69%) and West (72
than those in the Northeast (61%) and Midwest (61%)

A-Those age 65+ are the most I i kely age
A Black , Non-Hispanicsaret he | east | i kel y Rddintiicv gc
(50%)

A -Those who have a Bachelordés (75%) or
| 1T kely to select APositiveo than thos

(64%) or have some college (67%)

DLy
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“Whi ch of the foll owl |
opli nions about | srael"“
The media

A Those age 65+ are the least likely age group to select (22%)

A-Those with some college (29%) or a Ba

to select than those who are high school graduates or less (24%)

Friends and family
A Those age 18-34 are the most likely age group to select (26%)
A Black, Non-Hispanics are the least likely ethnic group to select (5%)

A-Those with a Bachelords Degree are mo
(32%)

Positions of elected officials

A Those age 50-64 (9%) and 65+ (9%) are more likely to select than those 18-34
(4%)

DLy
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“Which of the foll owl |
opl ni ons alcoibuéd) | sr ael -
Your local church

A Those age 35-49 are the least likely age group to select (18%)

A Black , Non-Hispanics are the least likely ethnic group to select (13%)

The Bible

A Those in the South (58%) and West (60%) are more likely to select than those
in the Northeast (48%) and Midwest (50%)

A Those age 65+ are the most likely age group to select (65%), followed by
those age 50-64 (58%)

A White, Non-Hispanics (60%) and Hispanics (55%) are more likely to select
than Black, Non-Hispanics (45%)

A-Those with a Bachelords Degree (64%)
who are high school graduates or less (52%) or with some college (56%)

National Christian leaders
A Those age 35-49 are the least likely age group to select (10%)
A White, Non-Hispanics (18%) are more likely to select than Black, Non-

Hispanics (9%) and Hispanics (13% T
P (9%) P (13%) i?LlfCVVa}l
RESEARCH
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“Whi ch of t he foll owi |
opl ni ons alcoibuéd) | sr ael -

Personal experiences with Jewish people
A Those age 65+ (13%) are more likely to select than those 18-34 (8%)

A Those who are high school graduates or less are the least likely education
group to select (6%), followed by those with some college (10%)

Personal experiences with Muslim people

A Those age 18-34 (5%) are more likely to select than those 50-64 (2%) and 65+
(2%)

Teachers or professors
A No significant differences

DLy
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Wh 1 ondof the following has influenced your
opli nions about | srael

A-Those age 65+ are the |l east | i1 kely ag

A Those age 50-64 (49%) and 65+ (56%) are more likely age group to select
AnThe Bi bl eo -3 {8%4) and 3ba1% (89%) 8

A -Hi spanics (20%) and Other Ethnicities
medi ao t hanHisgMnicst(E2%) Non

A White, Non-Hi spanics (49%) are more |ikely
Non-Hispanics (36%) and Hispanics (42%)

LlfeWay

RESEARCH
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“Pal estinian peopl e h;
| and of | srael "

A Males (53%) are more likely to Disagree than females (41%)

Those in the West are most likely to Disagree (58%)

A Those age 50-64 (48%) and 65+ (53%) are more likely to Disagree than those
18-34 (41%) and 35-49 (41%)

A White, Non-Hispanics (53%) and Other Ethnicities (58%) are more likely to
Disagree than Black, Non-Hispanics (28%) and Hispanics (40%)

A-Those with a Bachelorbés Degree (53%)
likely to Disagree than those who are high school graduates or less (44%) or
with some college (45%)

o
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“Jewl sh peopl e have a
of | srael "

A Males (74%) are more likely to agree than females (66%)

A Westerners (75%) are more likely to agree than Midwesterners (67%) and
Southerners (68%)

A Those age 50-64 (72%) and 65+ (80%) are more likely to Agree than those 18-
34 (61%) and 35-49 (62%)
A Black, Non-Hispanics are the least likely ethnic group to Agree (54%)
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Jewli sh people have a
of Israel, but also have a responsibility to share

t hhe | and with Pal est i |

A Those age 65+ (48%) are more likely to Agree than those 18-34 (37%)
A White, Non-Hispanics are the least likely ethnic group to Agree (38%)

A Those with a Graduate Degree (49%) are more likely to Agree than those who
are high school graduates or less (40%) or with some college (39%)
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“Whi ch of the fo O WI
repr ese t S your I SO

A -Femal es (39 %) re more | i kel o sele
State of | srael o than mal es %)

A-Those i n the West (49%) are e |1 ke
security, and rosperity of Stat e
everything | srae doeso than ose 1In

A-Those age 65+ (29%) are mor e kel y t
security, and prosperity of Stat e
those 18-34 (22%) and 35-49 (22%)

A-Those age 65+ are the most |l y age
security, and prosperity of State
everything | srael doeso (48%)

A Thoseage18-34 (41%) are more |ikely to sel
t he State of | s-64438%)@and63+ &28%)t hose 50
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“Whi ch of t hhe foll owl |
represents VY oOuUTflconfhued S O |

A Black,Non-Hi spanics are the |l east ethnic ¢
existence, security, and prosperity of the State of Israel no matter what Israel
doeso (14%) and the most | i kely to se
State of I srael o (52%)

A White, Non-Hi spanics (46%) are more |ikely
security, and prosperity of the State

everything | srael -Hspanisso32¥%)raadHisganhica 8&%4) N
A-Those with a Bachelorbés (57%) or a Gr
select Al support the existence, secu

but donot feel the need to support ev
high school graduates or less (34%) or with some college (43%)

A Those who are high school graduates or less are the most likely education
group to select nl have no strong Vi e
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“Which of the foll owi i
contribute to your support for the modern State
of | srael ?7

Every nation has aright to exist

A-Those I n the Northeast (58%) are more
South (46%)
A Those age 18-34 (54%)and50-6 4 ( 51%) are more | i kel

those 35-49 (43%)

A - Hi spanics (58%) and Other Ethnicities
than White, Non-Hispanics (46%)

A-Those with a Bachelorbés (53%) or a Gr
select than those who are high school graduates or less (45%)

Jesus was a Jewish person

A Thoseage35-49 are the | east | ikely age grc
A -Hi spanics (43%) are more | i keHispanitcso s e
(33%)

A Those who are high school graduates or less are the most likely education

group to select fAYeso (41%)
& LitcWay
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“Which of the foll owl |
contribute to your support for the modern State

O f | S (Eor@inged) 7 ”
Israel is the historic Jewish homeland
AcThose I n the West (67%) are more |1ike

Northeast (56%) and South (58%)
A Those age 35-49 are the least likely age group to select (50%)

A White, Non-Hispanics (62%) and Other Ethnicities (72%) are more likely to
sel ect NAYesoO -Hispanics (Borc k, Non

A-Those with a Bachelords Degree (69%)
those who are high school graduates or less (56%) or have a Graduate
Degree (58%)

| sr ael Il s the United Statesod6 closest al
A Males (50%) are more |ikely to select
A-Those age 65+ (49%) are mor e [-49K38%)y t

and 50-64 (41%)

A Black, Non-Hi spani cs are the |l east | i kely e
followed by Hispanics (37%)

A - Those with a Bach
|l T kely to select

(49%)
wh o

ho
LitcWay
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“Which of the foll owi
contribute to your support for the modern State

of | S (tor@inged) ? "
The Bible says Christians should support Israel
A Those age 18-34 (45%) and50-6 4 (47 %) are more |1 kel
those 35-49 (37%)
A Ot her Ethnicities (51%) are more |1 ke

Hispanics (36%) and Hispanics (38%)

The Bible says God gave the land of Israel to the Jewish people

A Thoseage50-6 4 (66 %) and 65+ (68%) are mor e
those 35-49 (55%)

A White, Non-Hispanics (66%) and Other Ethnicities (68%) are more likely to
select NAYes o0 -Hispanics (B Cc Kk, Non

Israel is important for fulfilling biblical prophecy

A-Those age 65+ (60%) are mor e [-34K4@&%)y t
and 35-49 (42%)

A White, Non-Hispanics (53%) and Other Ethnicities (61%) are more likely to
select fAYeso -Hispanits (arck, Non iiLlfeWay
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*“Whi ch of the foll owl |
Important reason for your support for the
modern State of | srae]

A-Those i n the Northeast are most | 1 kel
exi sto (30%)

A-Those i n the South (35%) and West (37
says God gave the | and of I|Israel to t
Midwest (26%)

A Thoseage35-49 (20%) are more |ikely to sel
exi sto than those 65+ (13%)

A Thoseage18-34 are the most | i kely age gr ot
Christians should support I sraelo (24

A Thoseage50-6 4 (36%) and 65+ (37%) are mor e
says God gave the | and of | sr aed49(26%) t

A Thoseage18-34 are the | east | ikely age grc
fulfilling biblical prophesyo ( 6 %)

A -Hi spanics (21%) and Ot her Ethnicities
nation has a right {Hspamcs (144 o0 t han Whi

A-Those with a Graduate degree (14%) ar

United Stateso6 closest ally 'Q']i{f
CW
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“Whi ch of the foll owlng
personal views? My support for the existence,

security, and prosperit
A-Those age 65+ (29%) are more | i kely n
select than those 18-34 (19%) and 50-64 (23%)

A Thoseage18-34 (75%) are more | i kely to sel

| ast 5 yearso than those 65+ (67 %)
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“Bi bl 1 cal passages ab
right to the land of Israel no longer apply
today. "’

A Those in the Northeast (22%) are more likely to Agree than those in the South
(13%) and West (14%)

A Those age 50-64 (65%) and 65+ (72%) are more likely to Disagree than those
18-34 (58%) and 35-49 (55%)

A Black, Non-Hispanics (20%) and Other Ethnicities (23%) are more likely to
Agree than White, Non-Hispanics (13%)

A White, Non-Hispanics are most likely to Disagree (70%)

A Those who are high school graduates or less are the least likely education
group to Disagree (57%)
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“When God promised Ab)
descendants the land of Israel, the promise was

f or al | t 1 me. ”

A Those age 50-64 (83%) and 65+ (86%) are more likely to Agree than those 18-
34 (72%) and 35-49 (75%)
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“Christians should suj

Jewish people to live in the sovereign state of
| srael .7

A Those age 50-64 (77%) and 65+ (86%) are more likely to Agree than those 18-
34 (68%) and 35-49 (68%)

A Other Ethnicities are the most likely ethnic group to Agree (90%), followed by
White, Non-Hispanics (78%)
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“The Jewli sh peopl e | o:
because they rejected

A Those in the Northeast (27%) are more likely to Agree than those in the
Midwest (18%) and South (20%)

A Those age 35-49 are the most likely age group to Agree (27%)

A Those age 50-64 (56%) and 65+ (61%) are more likely to Disagree than those
18-34 (45%) and 35-49 (40%)

A White, Non-Hispanics are the least likely to Agree (16%)
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“The state of | sr ael
that allows the Palestinians to create their own
sovereilgn state I n th

A Those in the Northeast (32%) are more likely to Agree than those in the
Midwest (23%) and South (21%)

A Those in the West are most likely to Disagree (42%)

A Those age 50-64 (36%) and 65+ (34%) are more likely to Disagree than those
18-34 (25%) and 35-49 (27%)
A White, Non-Hispanics are the least likely ethnic group to Agree (20%)
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“When you think of the np
Israel in 1948 and the regathering of millions of
Jewish people to Israel, which of the following

Sstatements best represenit

A Thoseage50-6 4 (82%) are more | i kely to sel
fulfilments of Bible prophecy that show we are getting closer to the return of
Jesus Christodorétan t hose 35

A Ot her Ethnicities are the most |ikely
fulfillments of Bible prophecy that show we are getting closer to the return of
Jesus Christo ( 91 %)

A Those who are high school graduates or less (82%) or with some college
(81%) are more |ikely to select fnNnThes

prophecy that show we are getting cl o
those with a Graduate Degree (73%)
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“The modern rebirth of
been a terrible injustice to the Arab people in
t he Mi ddl e East .’

A Males (58%) are more likely to Disagree than females (43%)

A Those in the West (57%) are more likely to Disagree than those in the
Northeast (43%) and South (48%)

A Those age 55-64 (55%) and 65+ (62%) are more likely to Disagree than those
18-34 (34%) and 35-49 (43%)

A White, Non-Hispanics (59%) and Other Ethnicities (55%) are more likely to
Disagree than Black, Non-Hispanics (22%) and Hispanics (43%)

A Those who are high school graduates or less are the least likely education
group to Disagree (43%)
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“Chri stir ans shoul d do

Pal esti nian peopl e.”

A Those in the Northeast (66%) and the West (66%) are more likely to Agree
than those in the South (55%)

A Those age 18-34 (66%) are more likely to Agree than those 50-64 (57%) and
65+ (54%)

A Black, Non-Hispanics are the least likely ethnic group to Disagree (7%)

A Those who are high school graduates or less are the least likely education
group to Agree (53%)
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“Modern | srael has be
Pal estini an peopl e.’

A Males (48%) are more likely to Disagree than females (35%)

A Those in the West (50%) are more likely to Disagree than those in the
Northeast (34%) and South (39%)

A Those age 50-64 (45%) and 65+ (49%) are more likely to Disagree than those
18-34 (32%) and 35-49 (35%)

A White, Non-Hispanics are the least likely ethnic group to Agree (17%)

Black, Non-Hispanics are the least likely ethnic group to Disagree (18%)

A Those who are high school graduates or less are the least likely education
group to Disagree (36%)

T
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“Chri1 sti ans shou
| t sel f from terr

A Males (81%) are more likely to Agree than females (67%)

A Those in the West are most likely to Agree (82%)

A Those age 50-64 (74%) and 65+ (83%) are more likely to Agree than those 19-
34 (66%) and 35-49 (67%)

A Black, Non-Hispanics are the least likely ethnic group to Agree (57%)

A -Those a Bachelords (83%) or a Graduat
Agree than those who are high school graduates or less (69%) or with some
college (72%)

| d s u|
ori st
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| am concerned for t

areas under the control of the Palestinian

Aut hori ty."’

Males (80%) are more likely to Agree than females (68%)

Those in the West (80%) are more likely to Agree than those in the Midwest
(71%) and South (70%)

Those age 50-64 (76%) and 65+ (75%) are more likely to Agree than those 18-
34 (68%)
Black, Non-Hispanics are the least likely ethnic group to Agree (59%)

Those a Bachelorodos (84%) or a Graduat
Agree than those who are high school graduates or less (68%) or with some
college (73%)
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“Sharing the Gospel wi

|l mportant.”

A Males (89%) are more likely to Agree than Females (84%)

A Those in the Northeast (92%) and West (92%) are more likely to Agree than
those in the Midwest (83%) and South (85%)

A Those age 65+ (91%) are more likely to Agree than those 18-34 (82%) and 35-
49 (84%)

A Other Ethnicities are the most likely ethnic group to Agree (97%)

A Those who are high school graduates or less are the least likely education
group to Agree (83%)
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“The Bible teaches th
Jewish people, alive at that time, will believe In

Jesus ’

A Those in the Midwest are least likely to Agree (48%)
A Those age 50-64 (59%) and 65+ (62%) are more likely to Agree than those 18-
34 (47%) and 35-49 (47%)
A Hispanics (61%) are more likely to Agree than White, Non-Hispanics (52%)
A -Those with Bachel ords Degrees are the
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Jewl sh people conti n
history of redemption as Jesus will return when

t he Jewi sh peopl e acc

A Males (51%) are more likely to Agree than Females (43%)

A Those age 50-64 (51%) are more likely to Agree than those 18-34 (44%) and
35-49 (44%)

A White, Non-Hispanics are the least likely ethnic group to Agree (42%)

A Those who are high school graduates or less (48%) or with a Graduate
Degree (54%) are more |likely to selec
(40%)
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“The Chri sti an c¢chur ch

t he nati on of | sr ael

A Those in the Northeast are the most likely to Agree (39%)

A Those age 18-34 (34%) and 35-49 (31%) are more likely to Agree than those
50-49 (24%) and 65+ (23%)

A White, Non-Hispanics are the most likely ethnic group to Disagree (45%)

A-Those a Bachelorbés (46%) or a Graduat
Disagree than those who are high school graduates or less (37%)
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O Wil s h | Knew more a|

t eaches about | sr ae|l |

A Those age 65+ are the most likely age group to Agree (79%)
A Other Ethnicities are the most likely ethnic group to Agree (87%)
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